Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 JUN 2003

06-27-2003 Attorney Docket No.: 20496-361 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** T U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102483852 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Hydro Aluminium Deutschland GmbH Werner PLATTNER Harry AMSLER 6-9-03 Internal Address: _____ Wolfgang MÜLLER Ralf BOCK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎇 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address. Georg-von-Boeselager-Str. 25 ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ Bonn State: Germany Zip: 53117 City:_ 2/17/03: 2/14/03: 1/1/03 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4 Yes 4 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/312,801 (National Stage of PCT/EP01/07822) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Proskauer Rose LLP Enclosed Internal Address: Patent Department LLANDGRA 00000064 162500 06/16/2003 10312801 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 DA 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1585 Broadway 16-2500

03 FC:802

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Zip: 10036

NY

9. Statement and signature.

City: New York State:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Silvia Salvadori, Patent Agent, Reg. No. 48,265

Name of Person Signing

June 9, 2003 Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ATTACHEMENT TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Name and Address of an additional receiving party:

Stopinc AG Bösch 83a CH-6331 Hünenberg Switzerland

> PATENT REEL: 014206 FRAME: 0365

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-361

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 50% undivided interest to each of:

districted missiest to each of.	
Hydro Aluminium Deutschland GmbH	
a corporation organized under the laws of: and having a place of business at:	GERMANY Georg-von-Boeselager-Str. 25 53117 Bonn Germany
and	
Stopine AG	
a corporation organized under the laws of: and having a place of business at:	SWITZERLAND Bösch 83a CH-6331 Hünenberg
share and share alike to their successors, assigns and legal representatives of nominees as they may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for:	
The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions	X All countries throughout the world
in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:	
SLIDE VALVE CLOSURE FOR THE CASTING OF A METAL MELT AND A REFRACTORY PLATE UNIT BELONGING TO IT	
The above-entitled United States Patent app	olication was:
and assigned serial number:	Trademark Office on:
X filed as PCT International Application	on No.: <u>PCT/EP01/07822</u>

PATENT REEL: 014206 FRAME: 0366

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-361

The undersigned assign(s) the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: Febr. 17, 2007

Werner PLATTNER

Date: Febr. 14, 2007

Harry AMSLER

Date: 12003

Wolfgang MÜLLER

Date: <u>Jon. 01, 2003</u>

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

Ralf BOCK